Intel P4500 Entry NVMe PCIe 3.0 x4 SSDs
Product Guide (withdrawn product)
The Intel P4500 Entry NVMe SSDs are general-purpose yet high-performance drives with a PCIe 3.0 x4
interface. They are designed for greater performance and endurance in a cost-effective design, and to
support a broader set of workloads.
The Intel P4500 SSDs are based on Intel-developed controller, firmware, and leading manufacturing
process NAND flash memory. Rigorous qualification and compatibility testing by Lenovo ensures a highly
reliable SSD.

The following table lists the ordering part numbers and feature codes for the SSDs.
Withdrawn: All drives in this product guide are now withdrawn from marketing.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature Description
Drives for ThinkSystem servers
7SD7A05779 B11C ThinkSystem U.2 Intel P4500 1.0TB Entry NVMe PCIe3.0 x4 Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05778 B11D ThinkSystem U.2 Intel P4500 2.0TB Entry NVMe PCIe3.0 x4 Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05777 B11E ThinkSystem U.2 Intel P4500 4.0TB Entry NVMe PCIe3.0 x4 Hot Swap SSD
Drives for System x, Flex System and NeXtSale servers
7SD7A05774 B11F Intel P4500 1.0TB NVMe 2.5" Enterprise Entry PCIe SSD
7SD7A05773 B11G Intel P4500 2.0TB NVMe 2.5" Enterprise Entry PCIe SSD
4XB7A08539 B1JK Intel P4500 4.0TB NVMe 2.5" Enterprise Entry PCIe SSD
The part numbers for the drives include the following items:
One drive with a hot-swap tray attached
Publication package